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LABOR, COMMERCE & INDUSTRY COMMITTEE 
 

The Honorable William G. "Bill" Herbkersman, Chairman, R-Beaufort 
The Honorable Gil Gatch, First Vice-Chairman, R-Dorchester & Charleston 

The Honorable Carl L. Anderson, Second Vice-Chairman, D-Georgetown & Berkeley 

 

SUBCOMMITTEE ASSIGNMENTS 2025-2026 
 

Business & Commerce Subcommittee 
 

The Honorable Marvin “Mark” Smith, Chairman  R- Berkeley 

The Honorable Carl L. Anderson, Vice Chairman  D- Georgetown & Berkeley 

The Honorable Gary S. Brewer, Jr.    R- Charleston & Dorchester 

The Honorable Donald G. “Don” Chapman   R- Anderson 

The Honorable William “Bill” Hager    R- Hampton, Beaufort, Colleton & Jasper 

The Honorable M. Brian Lawson    R- Cherokee & Spartanburg 

The Honorable Robert Q. Williams    D- Darlington & Florence 

The Honorable Chris Wooten     R- Lexington 

 

Banking & Insurance Subcommittee 
 
The Honorable Craig A. Gagnon, Chairman   R- Abbeville, Anderson & Laurens 

The Honorable Carla Schuessler, Vice Chairwoman  R- Horry 

The Honorable Jermaine L. Johnson, Sr.   D- Richland & Kershaw 

The Honorable Thomas R. “Randy” Ligon   R- Chester & York 

The Honorable Melissa Lackey Oremus   R- Aiken 

The Honorable Fawn M. Pedalino    R- Clarendon & Sumter 

The Honorable Marvin “Mark” Smith   R- Berkeley 

The Honorable Robert Q. Williams    D- Darlington & Florence 

 
Real Estate Subcommittee 

  
The Honorable Thomas R. “Randy” Ligon, Chairman R- Chester & York 
The Honorable Melissa Lackey Oremus, Vice ChairwomanR- Aiken 
The Honorable Donald G. “Don” Chapman   R- Anderson  
The Honorable Brandon Guffey    R- York 
The Honorable Jermaine L. Johnson, Sr.   D- Richland & Kershaw 
The Honorable Roger K. Kirby    D- Florence, Berkeley & Williamsburg  
The Honorable M. Brian Lawson    R- Cherokee & Spartanburg 
The Honorable Fawn M. Pedalino    R- Clarendon & Sumter 
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Public Utilities Subcommittee 
 

The Honorable Gil Gatch, Chairman    R- Dorchester & Charleston 

The Honorable Roger K. Kirby, Vice Chairman  D- Florence, Berkeley & Williamsburg 

The Honorable Carl L. Anderson    D- Georgetown & Berkeley 

The Honorable Gary S. Brewer, Jr.    R- Charleston & Dorchester 

The Honorable Brandon Guffey    R- York 

The Honorable William “Bill” Hager    R- Hampton, Beaufort, Colleton & Jasper 

The Honorable Carla Schuessler    R- Horry 

The Honorable Chris Wooten     R- Lexington 

  

Regulatory Review Subcommittee 
 
 The Honorable Chris Wooten, Chairman   R- Lexington 

The Honorable Craig A. Gagnon, Vice Chairman  R- Abbeville, Anderson & Laurens  
The Honorable Gil Gatch     R- Dorchester & Charleston 
The Honorable Roger K. Kirby    D- Florence, Berkeley & Williamsburg 
The Honorable Thomas R. “Randy” Ligon   R- Chester & York 
The Honorable Marvin “Mark” Smith   R- Berkeley 

 


